IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Proof Report

6/9/2020

Water Permit 45-7014

Owner Type

Name and Address

Current Owner

PICKETT RANCH & SHEEP CO

568 W 1650 S OAKLEY, ID 83346 (208) 862-3482

Status: Lapsed

Source

Tributary

Beneficial Use

From To

Diversion Rate

Volume

Source and Point(s) of Diversion

Place Of Use

Conditions of Approval:

Comments:

Dates and Other Information

Water District Number: TBD Mitigation Plan: False

Combined Use Limits

N/A

SubCase:

N/A

Water Supply Bank:

N/A

STATE OF IDAHO **DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES**

REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME



To provide additional time in which to submit proof of beneficial use on a water right permit

346

| and the state of t | ovide addition of beneficial i | | | MAR 29 |
|--|-----------------------------------|-----------------------|--|-------------------------|
| Soundition | | | | Department of Policy |
| Floyd J. Pickett, Pickett Ranch & Sheep C (Name) | .··· | of <u>Box_8</u> | 30, Marion Rd. (Addres: | 4 |
| State ofIdaho | , deposes a | and says: | | |
| That he is the holder, or the | | | lder*, of Permit to | Appropriate the Public |
| Waters of the State of Idaho No. 4 | 5-7014 | · | | |
| That under the terms and co | nditions of said p | permit, work the | reunder was required | d to be completed on or |
| beforeApril l | , 19 ₇₉ |)_· | | |
| That he has heretofore perfor | med the followir | ng work described | l under said permit: | |
| Dore - Seccono | echod was | MCW 15 | 1 4/5/11. | 41 |
| ř | | l n' | | |
| - | | | | |
| | | | | ng \$ |
| That he is unable to comple | | | | |
| reasons, to-wit: <u>Because of</u> | a conflict | of interest | it became ne | cessary to change |
| our development plans, | | | | |
| now tells us it will to | | | | |
| a well site. | | JAN DOLOLO | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | -goo power ror |
| Wherefore, he asks that the | Department of | Water Resource | es extend the time | for the completion of |
| obligations under said permit to | Anril | 1 | 10.84 | |
| | Ź | Haya , | Ranchy J | theep Co |
| | | | , | , |
| | < | | | * . |
| ACTION OF TH | HE DIRECTOR, I | DEPARTMENT (| OF WATER RESOU | IRCES |
| IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the | e above application | on for extension | of time be <u>DENIF</u> | D for failure of |
| the permit holder to procee | ed with dilige | ence in the co | mpletion of the | project on Permit |
| No. | ***** | | \$ | |
| | | | 2) | |
| Signed this day of | April | | , 19 <u>79</u> | я |
| Z, | a | C) Lyca e. STEPHEN | allred ALL | |

Director

^{*} IF OTHER THAN HOLDER, Power of Attorney must be supplied.

PREPARED BY IDANO LAND & APPRAISAL SERVICE BOX 2161, BOISE, IDARO PLEASE NOTIFY OF ANY DEPESSORS OR IF FURTHER IMPORMATION IS APPOSED

| Identification No | 45-7014 |
|-------------------|---------|
| Application No | 42047 |

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

| b. If water is not consumed, it will be discharged intowaste_ditchat a point inSEb ofSE¼ of Section8Township11_S_Range21_EB.M. 4. Quantity to be appropriated: _a6_4cubic feet per second and/or _barrefeet per annum will be stored. 5. Water will be used for the following purposes:irrigationpurpose fromto | / 12 11 | DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION |
|---|---------|--|
| Picket Ranch & Sheep Co. | | APPLICATION FOR PERMIT |
| Picket Ranch & Sheep Co. | APR | 25 1974 To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Idaho |
| post office address | tmost o | of Water Administration |
| 2. Source of water supply well which is a tributary of 3. a. Location of point of diversion is NW 4 of SE 4 of Section 17 Township 11 S. Range 21 E B.M. Gassia County; additional points of diversion if any: b. If water is not consumed, it will be discharged into waste ditch at a point in SE 5 of SE 4 of Section 8 Township 11 S. Range 21 E B.M. 4. Quantity to be appropriated: a. 6.4 cubic feet per second and/or b. acre feet per annum will be stored. 5. Water will be used for the following purposes: irrigation purpose from 4 to 6 November 31 (both dates inclusive purpose from 5 to 6 to 6 dates inclusive purpose from 6 to 7 to 7 to 8 to 8 to 8 to 8 to 8 to 8 | Southe | Name of applicant Pickett Ranch & Sheep Co. |
| 3. a. Location of point of diversion is NW | | post office addressOakley, Idaho |
| B. If water is not consumed, it will be discharged into | 2. | Source of water supply <u>we11</u> which is a tributary of |
| of SE 1/4 of Section 8 Township 11 5 Range 21 E B.M. 4. Quantity to be appropriated: a. 6.4 cubic feet per second and/or b. acre feet per annum will be stored. 5. Water will be used for the following purposes: irrigation purpose from April 1 to November 31 (both dates inclusive purpose from to (both dates inclusive purpose from to (both dates inclusive purpose from to (both dates inclusive a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc. pump, motor, open ditches b. Height of storage dam feet; active reservoir capacity acre feet; total reservoir capacity acre feet; materials used in storage dam: c. Proposed well diameter is 20 inches; proposed depth of well is 1000 feet. 7. a. Time required for the completion of the works and application of the water to the proposed beneficial use is 5 years. b. Estimated construction cost is \$ 20,000 . 8. Description of proposed uses: a. If water is not for irrigation: (i) Give the place of use of water: 1/4 of 1/4 of Section Township Range B.M. (2) Amount of power to be generated: 1/4 of 1/4 of Section feet of head. (3) List number of each kind of livestock to be watered 1/4 of Name of municipality to be served 1/4 of Section 1/4 or number of families to be supplied with domestic water. (4) Name of municipality to be served 1/4 of Name of municipality to Name of | 3. | Range 21 E B.M. Cassia County; additional points of diversion if any: |
| a. 6.4 cubic feet per second and/or b. acre feet per annum will be stored. 5. Water will be used for the following purposes: irrigation purpose from April 1 to November 31 (both dates inclusive purpose from to (both dates inclusive purposed diverting works: a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc. pump, motor, open ditches b. Height of storage dam feet; active reservoir capacity acre feet; total reservoir capacity acre feet; materials used in storage dam: c. Proposed well diameter is 20 inches; proposed depth of well is 1000 feet. 7. a. Time required for the completion of the works and application of the water to the proposed beneficial use is 5 years. b. Estimated construction cost is \$ 20,000 8. Description of proposed uses: a. If water is not for irrigation: (1) Give the place of use of water: 1/4 of 1/4 of Section Township Range B.M. (2) Amount of power to be generated: 1/4 of 1/4 of Section feet of head. (3) List number of each kind of livestock to be watered feet of head. (4) Name of municipality to be served 1/4 of number of families to be supplied with domestic water 1/4 of 1/4 | | b. If water is not consumed, it will be discharged into <u>waste ditch</u> at a point in <u>SE</u> you of <u>SE</u> 4 of Section 8 Township 11 S Range 21 E B.M. |
| bacre feet per annum will be stored. 5. Water will be used for the following purposes: irrigationpurpose from | 4. | Quantity to be appropriated: |
| irrigation purpose from April 1 to November 31 (both dates inclusive purpose from to purpo | | a. 6.4 cubic feet per second and/or |
| purpose from | | bacre feet per annum will be stored. |
| purpose from | 5. | Water will be used for the following purposes: |
| purpose from | | <u>irrigation</u> purpose from <u>April 1</u> to <u>November 31</u> (both dates inclusive |
| 6. Proposed diverting works: a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc. <u>pump</u>, <u>motor</u>, <u>open ditches</u> b. Height of storage dam | | purpose fromto(both dates inclusive |
| a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etcpump,motor,_ open ditches b. Height of storage damfeet; active reservoir capacityacre feet; total reservoir capacityacre feet; materials used in storage dam: c. Proposed well diameter is20_ inches; proposed depth of well is | | purpose fromto(both dates inclusive |
| capacityacre feet; materials used in storage dam: c. Proposed well diameter is20 inches; proposed depth of well is1000feet. 7. a. Time required for the completion of the works and application of the water to the proposed beneficial using | | E TO THE RESERVE TO T |
| c. Proposed well diameter is20 inches; proposed depth of well is1000feet. 7. a. Time required for the completion of the works and application of the water to the proposed beneficial use is5 | | |
| 7. a. Time required for the completion of the works and application of the water to the proposed beneficial using 5 years. b. Estimated construction cost is \$20,000 8. Description of proposed uses: a. If water is not for irrigation: (1) Give the place of use of water: | | |
| 7. a. Time required for the completion of the works and application of the water to the proposed beneficial using 5 years. b. Estimated construction cost is \$20,000 8. Description of proposed uses: a. If water is not for irrigation: (1) Give the place of use of water: | | c Proposed well diameter is 20 inches; proposed depth of well is 1000 feet. |
| is | 7. | |
| b. Estimated construction cost is \$_20,000 8. Description of proposed uses: a. If water is not for irrigation: (1) Give the place of use of water: | 3 | _ |
| 8. Description of proposed uses: a. If water is not for irrigation: (1) Give the place of use of water: | | 7 |
| a. If water is not for irrigation: (1) Give the place of use of water: | | b. Estimated construction cost is \$\frac{20,000}{}. |
| (1) Give the place of use of water: | 8. | |
| RangeB.M. (2) Amount of power to be generated:hp underfeet of head. (3) List number of each kind of livestock to be watered, or number of families to be supplied with domestic water | 8. | Description of proposed uses: |
| (2) Amount of power to be generated: | 8. | Description of proposed uses: a. If water is not for irrigation: |
| (3) List number of each kind of livestock to be watered | 8. | Description of proposed uses: a. If water is not for irrigation: (1) Give the place of use of water: |
| (4) Name of municipality to be served, or number of families to be supplied with domestic water | 8. | Description of proposed uses: a. If water is not for irrigation: (1) Give the place of use of water: |
| | 8. | Description of proposed uses: a. If water is not for irrigation: (1) Give the place of use of water: |
| (5) If water is to be used for other purposes describe: | 8. | Description of proposed uses: a. If water is not for irrigation: (1) Give the place of use of water: |
| | 8. | Description of proposed uses: a. If water is not for irrigation: (1) Give the place of use of water: |

b. If water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below:

NW1/4

SW1/4

5E1/4

NE1/4

| /P. | RANGE | | SEC. | | | E '/4 | , | | | VV 1/4 | | | , | N 1/4 | , | | | E 1/4 | 4 SE1/4 | TOTALS |
|------|--------|-------|-------|--------|-------|------------|-------|-----------|-------|--------|-------|--------|-------|-------|--------|-------|-------|--------|---------|-----------|
| | | | | NE1/4 | NW1/4 | V1/4 SW1/4 | SE1/4 | 1/4 NE1/4 | NW1/4 | 5W1/4 | SE1/4 | NE1/4 | NW1/4 | SW1/4 | SE1/4 | NE1/4 | NW1/4 | SW1/4 | | |
| S | 21 | E | 17 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 640 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | 4 | | | | | ļ | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Ť | | | | | - | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| i | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | T | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | ***** | | |
| - | | + | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | - | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | Tota | Lnum | ber o | of acr | es to | be ir | rigate | d6 | 40 |
| | . D. | 1 | | | | | · l | | f i | l | | | | | one | | | 5 | | |
| | c. Des | scrii | be ar | ny otn | ier w | ater r | ignis | usea | TOT T | ne sa | me pi | urpose | es | - | | | | | | |
| O. F | Remark | (S _ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 7 | | | | | į. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| - | | | | | | | | | | | - | | | | | | | | | |
| 9 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | - | | | | | 1 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| - | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2 | | | | | | | | | | | | ***** | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7 | | | | | | | | | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| - | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1.5 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| = | | | | - | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| - | | - | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | _ | | | | | |
| - | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 10.00 | | | | |
| - | | | | | | | - | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| - | | | | | | | | | - | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | =1/1/-/=- |
| à | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | - | _ | - | | | | h. | | | | | | |

11. Map of proposed project:

| 1 1 1 | | | 1 4 | | 1 |
|------------------|----------------------|-----|-----|---------------|-----|
| | | | | ļ | ļļ_ |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | ļ. | |
| | | | | | 1 |
| TOWNSHIP 11 SOUT | H - RANGE 21 EAST, B | .М. | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | Sec. 17 | | | | |
| | w "; | | | | |
| | | | . | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | · | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | i | | | 1 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | ļi | |
| | į į | | | | į |
| | | | | ++ | + |
| | | | | - | |
| | | | | | 1 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | i | | |
| | | | | | |
| - | | | | | |
| | | | 1 | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | 1 | | | |

Scale: 2 inches equal 1 mile

BE IT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes application for permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho as herein set forth.

PICKETT RANCH & SHEEP CO.

PREPARED BY
IDAHO LAND & APPRAISAL SERVICE
BOX 2161, BOISE, IDAHO
PLEASE NOTIFY OF ANY DECISIONS
OR IF FURTHES INFORMATION IS NEEDED

| | Preliminary check by WW Fee \$ 50000000000000000000000000000000000 |
|---|--|
| | Preliminary check by WM Fee \$500 |
| | Receipted by ex Date 9-14-67 KLC+ 433977 |
| | Preliminary check by WW Fee \$5000 Receipted by Date |
| | Published in |
| T. | Publication dates |
| | Publication approved Date |
| E . | Priority reduced to Reason |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | Protests filed by: |
| | |
| | |
| | Copies of protests forwarded by |
| | Hearing held by Date |
| | Recommended for approval denial by 30+ 30+ |
| Idaho No. 45-7014 1. Approval of s a. SUBJECT To b. Proof of co before c. Other: | at I have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of |
| | |
| 2. Denial of said | pplication is for the following reasons: |
| - | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Witness my hand | nis <u>22 day of April 19 74</u> . |
| | |
| | |

State Reclamation Engineer